LiqTec, 230 VAC
Installation and operating instructions
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
Installation and operating instructions
Other languages
E
n

19
Pos. Description
1 Type designation
2 Product number
3 Permissible supply voltage, frequency and
maximum power consumption
4 Version number
5 Production code (year, week)
6 Serial number
7 Ingress protection
8 Power consumption
9 Manufacturer
10 Production site
11 Approvals and markings
Type
Product No.
Made in Thailand
UN
P.c.
Serial No.
T45
N2042
V-No.
IPPMAX
DK - 8850 Bjerringbro Denmark
1 2 3 4 5
6
7
8
910
11
WARNING
Flammable material
Death or serious personal injury
- Use flame-retardant enclosure.
WARNING
Electric shock
Death or serious personal injury
- Always install the product in a suitable
cabinet.
TM
03
 0
11
1
04
20
1
12
5
6
7
11
9 810
2 43
E
n
g
lis
h
 (
G
B
)
5
7. High liquid temperature indicator light
Red light indicates too high liquid temperature
(130 °C ± 5 °C).
The alarm relay is activated.
8. Supply voltage
9. Dry-running indicator light
Green light indicates OK (liquid in pump).
Red light indicates dry running (no liquid in